502028686 08/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Wu	08/16/2012
Waiping Ng	08/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ameditech, Inc.
Street Address:	51 Sawyer Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02453

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12745239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192948674 Phone: (619) 294-2922

Email: Denise@Charmasson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Denise E. Jones

Address Line 1: 2635 Camino Del Rio South

Address Line 2: Suite 102

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise E. Jones

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012-08-16 email attachment - 20120816152111925 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028805 FRAME: 0119 IOP \$40.00 12745239

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made between John Wu and Waiping Ng, residents of San Diego, and Ameditech Inc., a California Corporation.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, John Wu and Waiping Ng, Assignors, sell and assign to Assignee, Ameditech Inc., a California Corporation, One Hundred Percent (100%) of their entire right, title and interest in, and to the improvement in:

FLUID SAMPLE COLLECTING AND ANALYZING APPARATUS AND METHOD, invented by John Wu and Waiping Ng, as described in the Application for United States Letters Patent, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2010, under Serial No. 12/745,239, and any and all applications for said patent in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application, and authorizes without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to the Assignors respecting said invention and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominces to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed on August 14, 2012, 2012, at San Di	N.J.
Jólin Wu, Assignor	Waiping Ng
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	
on August 16, 2012 before me, Lois appeared John Wu and Waiping Ng, personally kno satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose nar and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed	ne(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Mas J Jones	LOIS J. JONES Commission # 1854817 Notary Public - California San Diego County Av Comm Evolves Jun 19 2013

PATENT REEL: 028805 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 08/17/2012